

F1301*

Fish Resources Management Act 1994

Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 9) 2000

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 9) 2000*.

2. Schedule 1 amended

Schedule 1 Part 3 to the *Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995** is amended as follows:

- (a) by inserting after item 3(2) the following item —

“

- (2a) Broome Prawn Managed Fishery (as defined in the *Broome Prawn Managed Fishery Management Plan 1999*)..... 12 361.00

”;

- (b) in item 3(3) —
- (i) by inserting after “Fishery” the following —
“ (per pot) ”; and
- (ii) by deleting “2 135.00” and inserting instead —
“ 29.60 ”;
- (c) in item 3(14) —
- (i) by inserting after “Fishery” the following —
“ (per trap unit) ”; and
- (ii) by deleting “317.00” and inserting instead —
“ 4.70 ”;
- (d) by deleting item 3(18) and inserting instead the following item —

“

(18) Shark Bay Snapper Managed Fishery (per unit) (as defined in the *Shark Bay Snapper Management Plan 1994*)..... 11.70 ”;

and

- (e) by deleting in the provision, or provisions, referred to in column 1 of the Table to this regulation the amount set out in column 2 of that Table and inserting instead the amount set out in column 3 of that Table.

Table

Item	Delete	Insert
3(2)	691.00	1 284.00
3(4)	496.00	1 198.00
3(5)	33.00	59.00
3(6)	163.00	110.00
3(7)	52.00	39.00
3(8)	21 134.00	26 248.00
3(9)	1 221.00	2 465.00
3(10)(a) and (b)	348.00	1 037.00
3(11)(a)	687.00	821.00
3(11)(b)	1 373.00	1 642.00
3(12)	1 735.00	4 996.00
3(13)(a)	3 925.00	4 569.00
3(13)(b)	1 099.00	1 790.00
3(13)(c)	545.00	110.00
3(13)(d)	152.00	110.00
3(15)	1 651.00	1 683.00

Item	Delete	Insert
3(16)	24 948.00	29 329.00
3(17)(a)	15 631.00	20 921.00
3(17)(b)	3 201.00	2 712.00
3(19)	687.00	822.00
3(20)(a), (b), (c) and (d)	37.00	8.20
3(21)	1 125.00	800.00
3(22)	468.00	260.00
3(24)(a) and (c)	16.00	23.30
3(24)(b) and (d)	34.00	35.50
3(26)	111.00	238.00
3(27)(a)	3 002.00	1 560.00
3(27)(b)	114.00	112.00

[Reprinted as at 2 June 2000.*

*For amendments to 5 December 2000 see Gazette
25 August, 8 and 26 September, 6 and 24 October, and
3 November 2000.]*

By Command of the Governor,

ROD SPENCER, Clerk of the Executive Council.